
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/15/01 AWARD DATE = 12/03/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-34B(144)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0924604    BAMS NO: 010464     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    2.2603  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-70 FROM RINGLING EAST TO THE CARTER COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,796,521.17      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: ERSTP-136C(39)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1805104    BAMS NO: 010470     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   200
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3210  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER THE CHIKASKIA RIVER, 1.4 MILES SOUTH OF
                  THE KANSAS STATE LINE  & 2.5 MILES WEST OF US-177.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    454,954.55      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-149D(28) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1739804    BAMS NO: 010463     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   130
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1570  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 4 MILES NORTH AND 3.8 MILES
                  WEST OF THE JCT. OF SH-20/US-69 IN PRYOR

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    182,812.87      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/15/01 AWARD DATE = 12/03/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-150D(20)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1783104    BAMS NO: 010473     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3680  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CHIGLEY SANDY CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  2.0 MILES NORTH AND 5.0 MILES EAST OF JOY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    229,586.70      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 305

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-167N(61)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1934604    BAMS NO: 010480     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE 17 MILES EAST OF POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY LINE ON I-40

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     11,594.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/15/01

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  2,675,469.29
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


